

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MINT Film Festival, presented by the Montana Film Office, Announces Iconic Actor Bill Pullman as Special Guest for the 6th Annual Season.

Billings, Montana – The MINT Film Festival is thrilled to announce that acclaimed actor Bill Pullman will attend and participate in the 6th Annual MINT Film Festival as a special guest. Pullman is best known for his unforgettable performances in numerous films, including *Independence Day, Spaceballs*, and *Sleepless in Seattle*, and will attend the festival Friday thru Sunday. September 22-24th, 2023.



The highlight of Pullman's appearance at the MINT Film Festival will be a repertory screening of the critically acclaimed film *The Last Seduction*, featuring an exclusive Q&A with Pullman and director John Dahl. The screening will take place at The Art House Cinema, one of the festival's esteemed and newly remodeled venues, on September 23rd at 6 PM.

The MINT Film Festival, now in its 6th year, has gained a reputation for showcasing outstanding independent films and providing a platform for talented filmmakers from around the world. This year's festival, taking place from September 21st to 24th, promises to be an unforgettable celebration of cinema, featuring a diverse lineup of thought-provoking films, engaging panels, red-carpet events, and after-parties.

Members of the press are invited to join us at The Art House Cinema on September 23rd to cover this special screening event and interview Bill Pullman and John Dahl. This is a fantastic opportunity to connect with industry veterans and capture the essence of the MINT Film Festival.

The full festival program and schedule will be announced at the end of August at www.mintfilmfestival.org.

For press inquiries, interview requests, and media accreditation, please contact:

Brian Murnion
Executive Director
612-812-1645
brian@mintfilmfestival.org

## Bill Pullman Press Photos:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/mqhvi8yb9t9cyms/AAC4CSxwlurbCtOikj4f6JNLa?dl=0

The MINT Film Festival is an annual, 4-day event celebrating independent filmmaking, movies, and education. It aims to foster creativity, promote cultural exchange, and inspire audiences through the power of cinema. The MINT Film Festival is committed to supporting the art of filmmaking. For more information, visit www.mintfilmfestival.com.